## The Corporation of The Municipality of Hastings Highlands

## Bylaw 2024-008

## To Constitute a Committee of Adjustment for The Municipality of Hastings Highlands

Whereas the *Planning Act*, Section 44 (1) permits the Council of the Municipality to constitute and appoint a Committee of Adjustment for the municipality, not fewer than three, as the council considers advisable;

## Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Hastings Highlands enacts as follows:

- 1. That a Committee of Adjustment is hereby constituted.
- 2. That the Committee of Adjustment shall be three (3) Members of Council appointed annually.
- 3. That Bylaw 2023-022 pertaining to this matter is hereby repealed.
- 4. **That** the Mayor and Municipal Clerk be and are hereby authorized to sign this Bylaw and affix the corporate seal thereto;
- 5. That this Bylaw shall become effective upon passing.

Enacted and Passed in Council this 17th day of January, 2024.

Tony Fitzgerald, Mayor

Suzanne Huschilt, Municipal Clerk